9:59:18AM

Republic of the Philippines SENATE

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

7/19/2022 RFQ-22-07-083 RFQ No

STSRO

Requisitioner

CHRISTIAN S. PELAGIO

Sir/Madam:

We invite all GEPS registered bidders to submit sealed quotation for the item/s listed below, addressed to the Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), 4/F Senate of the Philippines, GSIS Bldg., Financial Center, Pasay City. The quotation for Purchase Request Nc. PR-22-06-556 must be submitted to the Office of the Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee, Room 408 or the Secretariat, Bids and Awards Committee, Room 401, 4/F Senate of the Philippines, GSIS Building, Financial Center, Pasay City, not later than 5P.M. of Kindly observe and comply with the stated specifications / descriptions / unit of items for quotation, and specify country of manufacture or origin in the item, any erasure must be properly initialed by the bidder. Bidders are presumed to have reviewed all bids indicated herein before submission to the BAC. Please do not forget to indicate the following references in your envelope "PR NO. ______/REQ NO. ______/REQ NO. ______/REGINDATE. _______/REGINDATE. _______/REGINDATE.

LIKEWISE, ALL QUOTATIONS MUST BE VALID FOR AT LEAST THIRTY (30) TO FORTY FIVE (45) DAYS FROM THE CLOSING DATE OF POSTING WITH THE PHIGEPS AND SUBJECT TO THE GENERAL CONDITIONS FOUND AT THE BACK OF THIS FORM.

ATTY. MARIA VALENTINA S. CRUZ CHAIRPERSON **BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE**

THE CHAIRMAN Bids and Awards Committee c/o Secretariat, Bids and Awards Committee Room 401 4/L, Senate of the Philippines, GSIS Building, Financial Center, Pasay City Fax No. 552-6601 local 1602 or 552-6793

As requested in your letter above, we are pleased to quote hereunder our price/s for the following item/s subject to the General Conditions stated at the back:

TEM NO.	QTY	UNIT	ITEM/S DESCRIPTION (Kindly indicate BRAND NAME & MODEL of item/s of your offer/bid) APPROVED BUDGET		UNIT PRICE (Inclusive of all Taxes)	TOTAL
0.0		less terreno	PR-22-06-556 (STSRO)	sile of Creat shall		
1	f out to i	LOT	SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ELECTRICAL MATERIALS FOR ADDITIONAL OUTLETS IN THE STSRO: ·2 boxes - 3.5 mm² (#12AWG) THHN,	Php 23,920.00 Php23,920.00/LOT	3 (1)	*
ar the		ABIC off.	Stranded, Cu Wire 1 box - Grounding Wire, 3.5 mm2 (#12AWG) THHN, Stranded, Cu Wire, Color Green 14 pcs Duplex Outlet with ground, with	tine total contract. Time total contract.	Borie Truitzine d	
riouti		io feriloas	Plate cover Cat. No. WN 1512-7 2 rolls - Electrical Flexible Hose, 1/2 inch Dia. 50m/roll 3 rolls - Electrical Tape, Big	edied and to filma Lysyllet offini yab	enally of one- cash day of di	A 6
	¥())	hduese pe	8 length - Plastic Molding, 3/4", White, Atlanta 14 pcs PVC Surface Utility Box (AMCO	sobject to inspent	led libita small	
auro oli a		atalog al a	Box) 7 pcs Junction box, 4" x 4" with cover Note: Please see attached Bill of Materials from MPFS for reference	ects duty informed in the fotone:	nationologia is selectional paid gened hardes	
10 J		la, mot gna. Is alterup to	es the opht to reject any or all quotations to waive lend most advantageous to the government or	Philippines review Fes may be consi	ku te alune? s Mullandug iger	
Note:			Angeles and the second politics on the same spirit of the second	and the stand Sharman	STATE STATE OF THE	

(QUOTATIONS must be valid for at least thirty [30] to forty five [45] days from closing date) TERMS OF DELIVERY TERM/S OF PAYMENT: Government Terms (NO C.O.D. / NO ADVANCE PAYMENT) (Name of Company) Address of Supplier E-Mail Address Expiry Date: PhilGEPS Reg. No. Tel./Fax No./s RECEIVED TIN (Signature over Printed Name Authorized Representative) JUL 1 9 2022

> F. TIME: 2:42 PROCUREMENT, PPS

7/19/2022 / 10:05:36AM

Page 1 of 1

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS FOR ADDITIONAL OUTLETS AT STSRO OFFICE

	ITEM / DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	3.5 mm² (#12AWG) THHN, Stranded, Cu Wire	2 boxes	5,000.00	10,000.00
2	Grounding wire, 3.5 mm2 (#12AWG) TW, Stranded, Cu Wire	1 box	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	Duplex Outlet with ground, with Plate cover	14 pcs	390.00	5,460.00
5	Cat. No. WN 1512-7 Electrical Flexible Hose, 1/2 Inch Dla., 50m/roll	2 rolls	850.00	1,700.00
6	Electrical Tape, Big	3 rolls	40.00	120.00
7	Plastic Molding, 3/4", White, Atlanta	8 length	100.00	800.00
8	PVC Surface Utility Box (AMCO Box)	14 pcs	40.00	560.00
8	Junction box, 4" X 4" with cover	7 pcs	40.00	280.00
	TOTAL MATERIAL COST			₱23,920.0

Prepared & Submitted by:

ENGR. WARREN A. ANHAG LSA I, Electrical & Powerhouse Unit ENGR. DANIEL I. ESTEBAN OC Assistant Service Chief, MPFS